

## (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No.:- SAI/Pers./780/2022

Date: 02.07.2024

## Office Order No. 176/2024

The following are ordered with immediate effect: -

- i. Consequent upon assumption of charge on promotion to the post of Deputy Director, Shri Wanave Madhav Popat is, hereby, given the charge of Coaching Division, SAI Head Office and he shall report directly to Secretary SAI.
- ii. Subsequently, Dr S C Yadav, Deputy Director (Pers. & Coaching) is hereby relieved from the charge of Coaching Division, SAI Head Office.
- 2. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI.
- 3. Hindi Version will follow.

(Suresh Parihar) Assistant Director (Pers.)

To,

- i. Dr S C Yadav,Deputy DirectorPersonnel Division, SAI Head Office
- ii. Shri Wanave Madhav Popat,Deputy DirectorCoaching Division, SAI Head Office

## Copy to;

- i. CVO, SAI
- ii. DDG, SAI HO/Principal, LNCPE Trivandrum
- iii. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- iv. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office/ All Stadia Administrators
- v. DD to DG, SAI
- vi. AD, IT- For uploading
- vii. Asst. Director/DDO, SAI, HO
- viii. O/o to Secretary, SAI
- ix. eOffice Team
- x. Official language Division- for Hindi version
- xi. Office order folder
- xii. Personal file of the individual